



ADITYA BIRLA MONEY LIMITED (formerly Apollo Sindhuon Capital Investments Limited) 55, GREAMS ROAD, CHENNAI 600 006					AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st MARCH 2010 (Rs in Lakhs)				
					CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS				
					Quarter Ended 31.03.2010	Quarter Ended 31.03.2009	Year ended 31.03.2010	Year ended 31.03.2009	
STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS					Quarter Ended 31.03.2010	Year ended 31.03.2010	Year ended 31.03.2009	PARTICULARS	
2,311.20	1,379.49	9,746.79	6,778.59	1. a. Income From Operations	2,745.04	1,460.79	11,237.08	8,329.93	
-	-	-	-	b. Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	
-	-	-	-	2. Expenditure	22.30	36.03	9.96	23.36	
-	-	-	-	a. (Increase)/Decrease in Stock in Trade and Work in Progress	51.21	6.09	178.16	1,023.87	
-	-	-	-	b. Consumption of Raw Materials	599.33	473.49	2,513.70	1,935.40	
-	-	-	-	c. Purchase of Traded Goods	148.19	123.90	600.69	504.45	
585.49	390.96	2,355.81	1,796.10	d. Employee Cost	495.11	320.88	2,456.79	1,807.50	
139.96	116.74	567.44	473.14	e. Depreciation	1,032.94	752.08	3,540.56	2,609.62	
457.15	280.36	2,284.96	1,681.95	f. Management Fee - Business associates	2,349.09	1,742.47	9,299.86	7,904.30	
895.79	749.79	3,076.40	2,459.42	g. Other Expenditure	385.96	(251.68)	1,837.22	425.63	
2,077.98	1,537.85	8,284.61	6,410.61	Total	442.47	95.60	399.08	337.01	
233.21	(158.36)	1,462.18	367.98	3. Profit from operations before other income, interest & Exceptional items (1-2)	538.43	(156.08)	2,336.30	762.64	
132.85	(58.65)	351.96	304.52	4. Other Income	90.40	166.45	283.86	568.68	
386.06	(217.01)	1,814.14	672.50	5. Profit from operations before interest & Exceptional items (3+4)	448.03	(324.53)	2,052.32	203.96	
82.95	88.15	261.39	542.72	6. Interest	-	-	-	-	
283.11	(305.16)	1,552.75	129.78	7. Profit(+)/Loss(-) after interest but before Exceptional items (5-6)	448.03	(324.53)	2,052.32	203.96	
-	-	-	-	8. Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	
283.11	(305.16)	1,552.75	129.78	9. Profit(+)/Loss(-) From Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	448.03	(324.53)	2,052.32	203.96	
-	-	-	-	10. Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	
64.00	(84.90)	485.60	14.28	- Current Tax	125.01	(108.85)	656.97	19.05	
50.00	(32.44)	120.00	18.00	- Deferred Tax	52.16	(20.45)	127.02	29.99	
0.06	17.32	0.06	34.00	- FBT	270.85	(212.86)	1,268.33	120.62	
169.05	(195.14)	947.69	63.50	11. Profit(+)/Loss(-) From Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	-	-	-	-	
-	-	-	-	12. Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	
169.05	(195.14)	947.69	63.50	13. Net profit(+)/Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	270.85	(212.86)	1,268.33	120.62	

STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS				CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS				
Quarter Ended 31.03.2010	Quarter Ended 31.03.2009	Year ended 31.03.2010	Year ended 31.03.2009	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2010	Quarter Ended 31.03.2009	Year ended 31.03.2010	Year ended 31.03.2009
554.00	554.00	554.00	554.00	14. Paid-up Equity Share Capital of Re.1/- Each	554.00	554.00	554.00	554.00
-	-	4,938.15	3,990.48	15. Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per the balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	5,190.96	3,922.83
0.31	(0.35)	1.71	0.11	16. Earnings Per share (Rs.) a. Basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary item for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualised)	0.49	(0.38)	2.29	0.22
0.31	(0.35)	1.71	0.11	b. Basic & Diluted EPS after Extraordinary item for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualised)	0.49	(0.38)	2.29	0.22
13850000	13296000	13850000	13296000	17. Public Shareholding	13850000	13296000	13850000	13296000
25.00%	24.00%	25.00%	24.00%	- Number of Shares	25.00%	24.00%	25.00%	24.00%
-	-	-	-	- Percentage of Shareholding	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	18. Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	a) Pledged / Encumbered	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	b) Non - encumbered	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
41550000	42104000	41550000	42104000	- Number of Shares	41550000	42104000	41550000	42104000
100%	100%	100%	100%	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
75.00%	76.00%	75.00%	76.00%	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	75.00%	76.00%	75.00%	76.00%

NOTES:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting on April 23, 2010.
- The Stand alone and Consolidated financial statements of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2010 were audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Aditya Birla Financial Services Private Limited (a subsidiary of Aditya Birla Nuvo Limited) have on 23rd February, 2010 acquired 4,15,50,000 equity shares of Re.1/- each fully paid up representing 75% of the total Paid up Share Capital of the Company from Aditya Birla Nuvo Limited by way of 'inter-se' promoter transfer under regulation 3(4) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 1996. Aditya Birla Nuvo Limited, also diluted 1% of its shareholding in the Company to public through secondary market sale in Compliance of Clause 40A of the Listing Agreement.
- The Company is operating in a single segment viz "Brokerage" and hence segment reporting is not required to be given under AS -17 issued by The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
- EPS-Basic & Diluted has been calculated in accordance with AS 20 issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
- Status of Investor Complaints for Quarter ended March 31, 2010

Opening	Received	Pending
Nil	Nil	Nil

- During the year under review, the name of the company was changed to Aditya Birla Money Ltd from Apollo Sindhoo Capital Investments Ltd.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped or reclassified wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board

For Aditya Birla Money Ltd.
(formerly Apollo Sindhoo Capital Investments Ltd.)

Kanwar Vivek
Managing Director
Place: Chennai
Dt: April 23, 2010

